GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1136
(To be answered on the 27tN July 2015)

PROPER LIGHTING AT HELIPADS

1136. MOHAMMED FAIZAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide proper lighting at all
helipadsin Lakshadweep | slands so as to enable helicopters to land and
take off during the night time; and

(b) if so, the detailsthereof along with the stepstaken in thisregard?
ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
olP1? faidToTet FIIeRI 3 354 it (Dr Mahesh Shar ma)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Doesnot arise.
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